
Price: $3.00

2025 Edition



BUG
GHIA

TYPE III 
THING

TYPE 34



We occasionally name a Seat Cover Style, a Panel, or a Complete Interior after the first customer who ordered it.  
Because it is distinctly unique, the name associated with the interior immediately identifies all the sewing details  
to all of our staff…no detailed explanations required in the manufacturing process. The KNEBES INTERIOR is  
legendary to Sewfine, and remains one of our most popular styles. The Original Interior is sewn with Black Vinyl 
and Red Contrast Stitching, but this interior can be made in any color Vinyl, and any color thread. It is a 1 Color 
Interior, mainly defined by Contrasting Stitching and French Seams.

KNEBES INTERIOR

 2

Saddle Xtr/Off White Contrast Thread 
Rear Seat

Saddle Xtr/Off White Contrast Thread 
Front Buckets

Saddle Xtr Top, Cali Cream Bottom/Off White 
Contrast Thread 

58-59 Style C Door Panels
Saddle Xtr/Off White Contrast Thread 

Front Buckets



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

CONTRASTING THREAD: The Original Knebes interior is sewn with Red Heavy Contrast Thread on Black 
vinyl, but any other color could be used in place of red and black.

KNEBES SEAT COVERS have Red Heavy Contrast Thread through the Pleat Lines, as well as on the French 
Seam Edging detail. French Seam Edging is available on Low Back Seat Covers only. Add $535 to the price of 
Standard insert Seat Covers on pages 12-13.

KNEBES DOOR PANELS have Red Heavy Contrast Thread through the Pleat Lines, plus 2 French Seams on 
the Panels.  Add $200 to the price of 58-59 Style Door Panels on page 25, Style A for Bugs. For Ghia, add 
$200 to 56-57 Ghia Style on page 23.

KNEBES ARMRESTS have Red Heavy Contrast Thread on the armrest (1956-'67 and 1973-'79 only). 
See Pricing on page 22.

 3

Brown Vinyl/Sand Contrast Thread 
Front Buckets

58-59 Style A Door Panels
French Seam on Lowest Pleat Line

Original Knebes Interior
Black Vinyl/ Red Contrast Thread

Original Knebes Interior
Black Vinyl/ Red Contrast Thread

                                   		
Dealer                                            



 4

SEAT COVERS

Single Stitch Lines through Pleats $100/set

Double Needle Stitch lines through Pleats $180/set

French Seam edging in lieu of Piping
(For Low Back Seats Only) $475/set

Top Stitching in lieu of Piping 
(For Low Back Seats Only) $325/set

DOOR PANELS

Single Stitch Lines through Pleats $85/set

Double Needle Stitch Lines through Pleats $150/set

Single French Seam on First or Last Pleat $60/set

SUN VISORS

Single Thread Line around Perimeter $50/pr

Single Pleat Line with Piping

French SeamsFrench Seams Top Stitching

DECORATIVE STITCHING with HEAVY CONTRAST 
Regular Sewing Thread is used on all Sewfine Products, 
but Decorative Stitching requires Different Sewing 
Machines, Different Thread, Different Needles, and a 
well-experienced skill level to create this effect, but  
the result is striking. There are many color options     
available.  

DECORATIVE STITCHING 
Can be used only on vinyl  
A single color vinyl works best

USE THIS PRICING GUIDE AS AN UPCHARGE
TO ANY PRODUCT LISTED IN THE CATALOG.



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

 5

DOUBLE NEEDLE DIAMONDS
Add $650 to EMPI Race Trim Seats and SCAT Procars.
$600 to Rear Cover

Add $1250 to any Full Set Seat Covers

Add $750 to any 4pc Door Panel SetSINGLE NEEDLE DIAMONDS
Add $500 to EMPI Race Trim Seats and SCAT Procars. 
$375 to Rear Cover

Add $855 to any Full Set Seat Covers

Add $400 to any 4pc Door Panel Set

DIAMOND PLEATING

                                   		
Dealer                                            



 6

CONTRAST PIPING
Contrast Piping is around the Outside Seams of Seat 
Covers. (Full set)

Standard Colors Add $40/set

Hand Made Colors Add $150/set

HALF PANEL INSERTS 

Shortened Seat Bottom Inserts
Front Buckets only. Add $150/set

DELUXE INSERT PIPING
Contrast Piping Between Insert and Trim Pieces of Seat 
Covers. (Full set)

Standard Piping Add $175/set

Hand Made Piping Add $275/set

TRIM OPTIONS for SEAT COVERS 
Add Variety to make your interior YOUR WAY!!

HALF PANEL INSERTS WITH DELUXE INSERT    
PIPING

Standard Piping Add $325/set

Hand Made Piping Add $425/set



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

 7

STANDARD INSERT SEAT COVERS
BLUE CONTRASTING THREAD

LITTLE SISTER DOOR PANEL 
CONTRASTING THREAD

TOP STITCHING 

EMPI RACETRIM SEATS

BLUE GERMAN WOOL 
SQUARE WEAVE CARPET

PRICING
Colors- This interior can be made in any vinyl color with your 
choice of contrasting thread color.

Seats-Add $425 to Standard Insert EMPI Lowback Racetrim 
Seats for contrast thread and top stitching. Brackets sold 
separately. Rear seat sold separately.

Seat Covers-Add $425 to any lowback Standard Insert Seat 
Covers for contrast thread and top stitching.

Door Panels- Add $85 to Little Sister Door Panels for Contrast 
Stitching.

Carpet- See page 44 for Squareweave Pricing.

                                   		
Dealer                                            

THE AZIM INTERIOR
(Ah-Zeem) A Friend and Customer of Sewfine



Group A Group B

STANDARD INSERT $1850/pr $1925/pr

Matching Rear Seat $400 $470

DELUXE INSERT $1925/pr $2050/pr

Matching Rear Seat $425 $495

HEADRESTS $175/pr

SEAT HEATERS
• 2pc Pads for Seat Bottom and Backrest
• Hi/Low/Off Switch
• Easy Plug and Play Wiring

$110/ea
MOUNTING BRACKETS

BUG $250pr

 8

• Hand Sewn and Upholstered in the USA
• �Mounting Brackets year specific for vehicle (Sold separately)

• Available in 1 or 2 Colors/Fabrics
• Includes Matching or Standard Contrast Piping      

EMPI RACE TRIM LOWBACK SEATS 
BUGS ONLY
Upholstered in our Standard or Custom Fabrics. This 
upholstery design is exclusive to Sewfine only.

STANDARD INSERT /// White vinyl with Blue       
Contrast Thread, and Top Stitching Upgrade

DELUXE INSERT ///  Cali Knapsack Vinyl Trim, 
Oatmeal Tweed Inserts, Standard Piping

DELUXE INSERT /// Black Vinyl Trim, Red Tartan 
Plaid Inserts, French Seam Upgrade



MOUNTING BRACKETS

GHIA
1958-'69½: 20" between seat rails
1969½-'74: 18" between seat rails

$250pr

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

Group A Group B

STANDARD INSERT $1850/pr $1925/pr

Matching Rear Seat $400 $470

DELUXE INSERT $1925/pr $2050/pr

Matching Rear Seat $425 $495

HEADRESTS $175/pr

Group A Group B

STANDARD INSERT $850/pr $950/pr

DELUXE INSERT $950/pr $1050/pr

 9

SCAT PROCAR SEATS
GHIA ONLY   
Upholstered in our Standard or Custom Fabrics. This 
upholstery design is exclusive to Sewfine only.

Ghia Only

DELUXE INSERT /// Black Trim, Black and White 
Houndstooth Insert, Standard Piping

DELUXE INSERT /// Cali Knapsack Trim, Wilderness 
Tweed Inserts, Bright White Contrast Piping

STANDARD INSERT /// Cali Knapsack, Black 
Thread, French Seam Upgrade

SCAT PROCAR
SEAT COVERS ONLY
(Includes 2 Fronts and Matching Rear Bench)

                                   		
Dealer                                            



10

Group 
A

Group 
B

To-1955 $390 $490

1956-'57 $390 $490

1958-'64 $390 $490

1965-'67 $390 $490

1968-'69 Lowback Conversion $390 $490

*1970-'71Lowback Conversion $390 $490

**1972 Lowback Conversion $390 $490

Group 
A

Group 
B

1961-'64 $390 $490

1965-'67 $390 $490

1 SIMPLE LINE SEAT COVERS LOW BACK SEATS ONLY

*The Rear Seat Cover for 1971 Bug Sedan is sewn 
to use with the Rear Carpet Kit “B” shown at the
top of Page 41.  

• Pricing is for 1 color, Non Pleated Covers  
• Piping is included to match the TRIM color
• �Pleated Covers have 3" Sewn Pleats with Plush  

Foam Backing 
• Hand Made in the USA

TYPE III SQUAREBACK | FASTBACK | NOTCHBACK
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

1 Color standard 1 Color pleated  
- add $200

2 Colors or Insert Piping - 
add $130

2 Colors with pleats  
- add $270

BUG SEDANS & CONVERTIBLES
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

TYPE III REAR ARMREST
1961-'72 Armrest Add $125

1973-'74 Armrest Add $125

**The Rear Seat Cover for 1972 Bug Sedan is sewn
to use with the Rear Carpet Kit “C” shown at the
top of Page 41.

Lowback Conversion not available for Type III

Trim Color

Insert Color



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

Trim Color

Insert Color

11
Ghia Seat Covers /1961-'68 Include Fabric to cover Seat 
Back Panels. Replacement Seat Back Panels, see Page 18.

Knapsack Vinyl Trim, Bone Tweed Inserts, Standard 
Piping

All White Vinyl, Black Insert Piping, Black Contrast 
Piping

GHIA SEDANS & CONVERTIBLES
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

1 Color standard

2 Colors and Insert Piping- 
add $130

1 Color pleated  
- add $200

2 Colors with pleats  
- add $270

ADD INSERT PIPING to 1 Simple Line Seat Covers

Price as 2 Color, and Add $75/full set

 
 

Group A Group B

1956-'57 Skinny Backrest $515 $615

1958-'60 $400 $500

*1961-'65 $400 $500

*1966-'67 $400 $500

1969-'74 $455 $555

Headrest Covers /1969-'74 $125 $150

                                   	

                                   		
Dealer                                            



12

Group 
A

Group 
B

To-1955 $590 $690

1956-'57 $590 $690

1958-'64 $590 $690

1965-'67 $590 $690

1968-'69 $660 $760

1968-'69 Lowback Conversion $660 $760

*1970-'71
*1970-'71 Lowback Conversion

$660
$660

$760
$760

**1972 $660 $760

**1972 Lowback Conversion $660 $760

1973 $660 $760

1974-'76½ $660 $760

1976½ with Handwheel $660 $760

1977-'79 $660 $760

Headrest Covers /1977-'79 $125/pr $150/pr

Group 
A

Group 
B

1961-'64 $635 $735

1965-'67 $635 $735

1968-'69 $635 $735

1970-'72 $635 $735

1973-'74 $635 $735

STANDARD INSERT SEAT COVERS

*The Rear Seat Cover for 1971 Bug Sedan is sewn 
to use with the Rear Carpet Kit “B” shown at the
top of Page 41.  

**The Rear Seat Cover for 1972 Bug Sedan is sewn
to use with the Rear Carpet Kit “C” shown at the
top of Page 41.

 

• �Pleated Covers have 3" Sewn Pleats with Plush  
Foam Backing 

• Piping is included to match the TRIM color 

• Hand Made in the USA

BUG SEDANS & CONVERTIBLES
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

Lowback Conversion not available for Type III

TYPE III SQUAREBACK | FASTBACK | NOTCHBACK
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)



13

Group 
A

Group 
B

 1956-'57 Skinny Backrest $740 $840

 1958-'60 $650 $750

*1961-'65 $650 $750

*1966-'67 $650 $750

*1968 $650 $750

 1969-'74 $650 $750

 Headrest Covers /1969-'74 $125/pr $150/pr

All Saddle Vinyl, Tan Contrast Piping Knapsack Ultra Vinyl, Wilderness Tweed, Black Contrast 
Piping

GHIA SEDANS & CONVERTIBLES
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

1969-'74 Shown
 All Years Available

*Ghia Seat Covers /1961-'68 Include Fabric to cover Seat 
Back Panels. Replacement Seat Back Panels, see Page 18.

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

TYPE III SQUAREBACK | FASTBACK | NOTCHBACK
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

                                   		
Dealer                                            



14

Group 
A

Group 
B

To-1955 $720 $820

1956-'57 $700 $800

1958-'64 $700 $800

1965-'67 $700 $800

1968-'69 $720 $820

1968-'69 Lowback Conversion $750 $850

*1970-'71
*1970-'71 Lowback Conversion

$720
$750

$820
$850

**1972 $720 $820

**1972 Lowback Conversion $750 $850

1973 $725 $825

1974-'76½ $750 $850

1976½ with Handwheel $750 $850

1977-'79 $690 $790

Headrest Covers /1977-'79 $125 $150

Group 
A

Group 
B

1961-'64 $700 $800

1965-'67 $700 $800

1968-'69 $720 $820

1970-'72 $720 $820

1973-'74 $720 $820

DELUXE INSERT SEAT COVERS
• �All Covers have 3" Sewn Pleats with Plush Foam Backing 

• Piping is included to match the TRIM color 

• Hand Made in the USA

BUG SEDANS & CONVERTIBLES
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

*The Rear Seat Cover for 1971 Bug Sedan is sewn 
to use with the Rear Carpet Kit “B” shown at the
top of Page 41.  

**The Rear Seat Cover for 1972 Bug Sedan is sewn
to use with the Rear Carpet Kit “C” shown at the
top of Page 41.

Lowback Conversion not available for Type III

TYPE III SQUAREBACK | FASTBACK | NOTCHBACK
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

1971-72 Shown
All Years Available



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

15

Group 
A

Group 
B

 1956-'57 Skinny Backrest $800 $900

 1958-'60 $750 $850

*1961-'65 $750 $850

*1966-'67 $750 $850

*1968 $750 $850

 1969-'74 $750 $850

 Headrest Covers /1969-'74 $125/pr $150/pr

Royal Vinyl Insert, Brite White Vinyl Trim, 
Royal Contrast Piping, Blue Squareweave Carpet

Grey Mix Tweed Inserts, Satin Grey Vinyl Trim, Black 
Insert Piping, and Black Contrast Piping

GHIA SEDANS & CONVERTIBLES
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

TYPE III SQUAREBACK | FASTBACK | NOTCHBACK
(2 Front Buckets & 1 Rear Bench)

1969-74 Shown
All Years Available

                                   		
Dealer                                            

*Ghia Seat Covers /1961-'68 Include Fabric to cover Seat 
Back Panels. Replacement Seat Back Panels, see Page 18.



DELUXE INSERT PIPING
Contrast Piping Between Insert and Trim Pieces of Seat 
Covers. (Full set)
Standard Piping Add $175/set

Hand Made Piping Add $275/set

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com 
Phone: 720-287-2127     ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com16

Group 
A

Group 
B

1954-'55 Bug 
H Pattern $1000 $1100

1956-'57 Bug
Sewn with 5 pleats, 2¾" $1300 $1400

1958-'59 Bug
Sewn with 4 pleats, 3" $1300 $1400

1956-'57 Ghia
Sewn with 5 pleats, 2¾" 
Skinny Backrest (not 
shown)

$1600 $1700

1958-'60 Ghia 
Sewn with 6 pleats, 2" $1600 $1700

1961-'65 Ghia
Sewn with 6 pleats, 2" $1500 $1600

All Ghia Rear Seat Covers are Sewn with 2 
Pleated Insert Sections to Match the Fronts

1956-'57 Bug

ORIGINAL STYLE HIDDEN STITCH SEAT COVERS 
Hidden Stitch Pleating is the original way early VW seats were sewn. This technique utilizes the “Tuck-and-Roll” 
method to hide the stitching. Well worth the money for original restorations!

1954-'55 Bug

1956-'59 Bug

1958-'60 Ghia

1961-'65 Ghia

CONTRAST PIPING
Contrast Piping is around the Outside Seams of Seat 
Covers. (Full set)
Standard Colors Add $40/set

Hand Made Colors Add $150/set



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

SEAT HEATERS
• 2pc Pads for Seat Bottom                                           
and Backrest
• Hi/Low/Off Switch
• Easy Plug and Play 
Wiring

$110/ea

17

                                   		
Dealer                                            

REAR SEAT PILLOWS
• �Approximately 7 ½" Diameter, 15" 

Long

• �Available in any combination of 
Vinyl, Fabric, and Piping

• �Zipper on bottom side allows user 
to insert a metal rod (if  
desired) to keep the pillow  
from rolling.

FLAT ENDS $215/pr

HAND TUFTED ENDS  
with Drawn Buttons $400/pr

GHIA TIE DOWN SEAT COVER KIT
• �Tufting Twine woven through cover with correct spacing.
• �If replacement seat foam is purchased they will be marked 

for correct spacing. Tufting Needle also included.

$55/kit

1961-'65 Ghia



USED PARTS                                                               

We always have an inventory of used seat frames, seat 
spring packs, front bucket slide trim panels, passenger 
footrest plates, and other hard to find parts. Give us a call if 
you are looking for something and we may be able to help. 

18

SEAT BACK PANELS

BUG

1953 - '57 $60/pr

1958 - '72 $60/pr

1973 $60/pr

1974 - '76 $60/pr

1977 - '79 $60/pr

GHIA
⁕ 1956 - '57 $60/pr

⁕ 1958 - '60 $60/pr

⁕ 1961 - '67 $100/pr

⁕ 1968 $60/pr

1969 - '74 $60/pr
⁕ Fabric to cover these panels is included with the seat 
covers.

GHIA REAR SEAT FRAMES

Seat Bottom Frame $200

Seat Backrest Frame $200

Available for Coupe or Convertible.
Metal bar in center of seat cushion frame is not included.

UPHOLSTERING NEEDS

REPLACEMENT 
SEAT FRAME TABS

    $3.50/ea            5 for $15

By replacing broken Seat Frame 
Tabs with new ones, 
installation can be done the 
original way. Prevents tight
and loose spots on Seat Covers.

1968-'72 BUG BUTTON KIT                                                                 $65/kit

Kit includes 8 buttons, tufting string on each button, 
needle.



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

SILK WRAP                                               $4/yd 

Very thin plastic sheeting meant to stay in place  
after Seat Covers slip on.

19

FRONT SEAT
BACKREST

FRONT SEAT
CUSHION

REAR SEAT
BACKREST

REAR SEAT
CUSHION

BUG
1950-'55

21-070 $55

1956-'64
21-071 $55

1965-'67
21-072 $65

1968-'69
21-073 $55

1970-'72
21-074 $55

1968-'72 
Lowback 

Conversion
21-072C

$65

1973
21-075 $55

1974-'76
21-076 $55

1977-'79
21-077 $85

GHIA
1956-'57
24-038A $55

1958-'60
R/L

24-038 R/L
$55

1961-'67
24-039 $55

1968
24-040 $55

1969-'74
24-041 $55

TYPE III
1961-'64

21-071 $35

1965-'67
21-072 $35

1968-'69
21-073

1970-'72
21-074 $35

1961-'64
23-079 $55

1965-'72
23-080 $55

1973-'74
23-081 $55

1950-'55
21-078 $55

1956-'64
21-079 $55

1965-'72
21-080 $55

1973-'76
21-081 $55

1977-'79
Injection 
Molded

$150

BUG SEDAN

1950-'55
21-082 $65

1956-'64
21-083 $65

1965-'77
21-084 $65

HOG RINGS AND PLIERSREPLACEMENT SEAT CUSHIONS  
High Density Form Fitted Polyurethane FoaM
Priced as individual pieces.

BURLAP WRAP                            $12/yd

GHIA TIE DOWN SEAT COVER KIT    $55/kit   

Basic Hog Ring Kit  
with Basic Pliers $25

Burlap is used as an underlayment on seat frames 
between the springs the foam. "Burlap" is a generic 
term we use to refer to any vinyl or fabric that is heavy 
enough to support weight on the springs, and prevent 
broken springs from poking through foam.  This fabric 
or vinyl could look different with each order.

Tufting Twine woven through 
cover with proper spacing 
(Seat Bottom). If replacement 
seat foam is purchased they 
will be marked for proper 
spacing. 
Tufting Needle also included.

When using original rear wood, 
ask for 1/2" foam to level the 
backrest 		         $12 

Use Burlap to wrap around the top edge of  
lowback seat frames to help hold the springs  
tightly to the frame. The seams of the seat cover  
trim will fit perfectly along the lines you create.

Standard Hog Ring Tool $40
Bag of Rings $10

BUG 'VERT

1950-'64
21-085 $65

1965-'79
21-086 $65

1950-'55
21-087 $65

1956-'64
21-088 $65

1965-'77
21-089 $65

1950-'79
21-090 $65

GHIA COUPE

1956-'74
24-046 $45 1956-'74

24-048 $45

GHIA 'VERT

1957-'74
24-047 $45 1957-'74

24-049 $45

SQUAREBACK

1962-'74
23-044 $65 1962-'74

23-046 $65

FAST/NOTCH

1961-'74
23-045

Long  
Armrest

$75

23-048
No Armrest $75

FAST/NOTCH

1961-'74
23-047 $75

1956-'57 
R/L

24-042 R/L
$55

1958-'60 
R/L

24-042
$55

1961-'67
24-043 $55

1968
24-044 $55

1969-'74
24-045 $55

TYPE III
1961-'64

23-071 $55

1965-'67
23-072 $55

1968-'69
23-073 $55

1970-'72
23-074 $55

1973-'74
23-075 $55

                                   		
Dealer                                            



SEAT COVERS
Includes 2 Front Buckets and Rear Bench

Group 
A

Group 
B

Standard Insert $825 $925

Deluxe Insert $875 $975

Tie-Down Kit See p. 17                                   $55

REPLACEMENT FOAM 
CUSHIONS
Front Seat Backrest  $100/ea

Front Seat Cushion  $65/ea

Rear Seat Backrest  $55

Rear Seat Cushion  $55

HEADLINER

Perforated Vinyl $200

Group A Fabrics/Vinyls  $265

Group B Fabrics/Vinyls  $375

Headliner Insulation  $65

CARPET
Premium 
Loop or 
Cutpile

Square-
weave 
Carpet

22 pc Full Interior $425 $1800

5 pc Trunk $240 $700

7 pc Rear Engine $310 $800

Rear Air Vents  Bound                                Add $40/pr

Heater Vents  Bound                                  Add $40/pr

FLOOR INSULATION

4pc Front $60

3pc Rear  $60

DOOR PANELS Group 
A

Group 
B

4 pc Set Original Style $700 $900

Pockets                                                          $95/ea

Piping Original Style                                                          $125/set

Chrome Bug Length $250

Door Trim Windlace                                                          $60
Black Squareweave Carpet

Custom Red Vinyl, Black Piping 
Custom Upholstered Armrests
Squareweave Carpet

20

TYPE 34 GHIA INTERIORS



Group 
A

Group 
B

COMPLETE REAR SEAT
(Must Have Metal Frame)
The 2 backrests include new wood 
panels, plastic wraps, new foam, new 
covers installed. The Seat Bottom 
includes new foam and the new cover 
with zipper installed. This price does 
not include the seat covers.

$605 $705

SEAT COVERS, Full Set Front  
and Rear Cover

Standard Insert $605 $705

SEAT COVERS, Front Buckets Only

Standard Insert $450 $515

Deluxe Insert $480 $530

REPLACEMENT FOAM CUSHIONS

Front Bottom  21-080 $55/ea

Front Backrest  21-072C $65/ea

THING CARPET - 9pc Full Interior
Includes 14 Hand Sewn Grommets, Heavy  
Rubberized Backing on 4 Floor Pieces, 
Shifter & EBrake Bound

$1500

4pc FLOOR MATS
Carpet Mats with Felt Backing 
Proper Grommet Holes cut and bound

$700

HOLD-DOWN STRAPS  
For Rear Backrests $20/pr

21

THING INTERIORS

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com                                    		

Dealer                                            



1973 - '79 
Armrests

Contrast Thread
Armrests

Door Clips MUST be COMPLETELY seated into Clip Hole!!!

Vapor Barriers keep the moisture away from your new Door 
Panels, plus stops wind and dust flow. 

Visors 
w/Fingerguards  
Standard Wrap 

 Armrests

22

STANDARD WRAP Group 
A

Group 
B

1956 - '67 / Bug, Ghia $115/pr $125/pr

1968 - '72 / Bug, Ghia $115/pr $125/pr

1973 - '79 / Bug, Ghia $185/pr $205/pr

CONTRAST THREAD

1956 - '67 / Bug, Ghia $180/pr $200/pr

1968 - '72 / Bug, Ghia n/a n/a

1973 - '79 / Bug, Ghia $200/pr $220/pr

STOCK ARMRESTS Black Only

1956 - '67 / Bug, Ghia $65/pr

1968 - '72 / Bug, Ghia $70/pr

1973 - '79 / Bug, Ghia $65/pr

ARMREST BACKING PLATES $15/pr

CUSTOM UPHOLSTERED ARMRESTS

DOOR PANEL CLIPS / Set of 56 $25

DOOR CLIP BOOTS / Set of 56 $20

DOOR PANEL MOUNTING 
CLIPS & BOOTS

VAPOR BARRIERS FOR 4 DOORS $15

Tuck plastic INSIDE lowest metal edge.

VAPOR BARRIERS

Group A Group B

4 - 7' Lengths
• Enough for all four fenders
• Available in any color vinyl

$80 $120

FENDER BEADING



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

23

                                   		
Dealer                                            

AVAILABLE FOR ALL YEARS
• Custom made in the USA
• �Prices are for a 4 pc set for Coupe, 2 pc Fronts for Convertibles. 

Chrome used for Ghia panels in not original chrome. It is 
thinner, about 2" shorter, and the rear panel chrome has one 
cut end that is hidden behind the rear seat.

1956 - '57 STYLE Available For All Years Group A Group B

Ghia Coupe 1955-1974 $505 $565

Ghia Vert 1957-1975 $445 $505

Add Original Style Piping $125

Add 1 Chrome Line $250

Add Pocket $80/ea

1958 - '60 STYLE Available For All Years Group A Group B

Ghia Coupe 1955-1974 $715 $775

Ghia Vert 1957-1975 $575 $640

Add Original Style Piping $125

Add 1 Chrome Line $250

Add 2 Piping Lines $175

Add Pocket $80/ea

1961 - '65 STYLE  Available For All Years Group A Group B

Ghia Coupe 1955-1974 $505 $565

Ghia Vert 1957-1975 $440 $500

Add Original Style Piping $125

Add 2 Piping Lines $175

Add Pocket $80/ea

1966 - '67 STYLE Available For All Years Group A Group B

Ghia Coupe 1955-1974 $440 $500

Ghia Vert 1957-1975 $375 $435

Add Original Style Piping $125

Add 2 Piping Lines $175

Add Pocket $80/ea

ORIGINAL STYLE DOOR PANELS for GHIA

1956 -'57 STYLE 1958 -'60 STYLE

1961 -'65 STYLE 1966 -'67 STYLE



1954 - '55 STYLE Available For All Years Group A Group B

1 Color $425 $485

2 Color (Shown) $460 $530

Add Original Style Piping $150

Add 1 Chrome Line $250

Add Pocket $60/ea

1956 - '57 STYLE Available For All Years Group A Group B

1 Color $400 $460

Add Original Style Piping $150

Add 1 Chrome Line $250

Add Pocket $60/ea

24

Any of these Styles can be used on 
any year Bug
• Custom made in the USA
• Prices are for a 4 pc panel set
• �Passenger Rear Ashtray cut upon 

request only

ORIGINAL STYLE DOOR PANELS for BUGS

1954 -'55 Style 1956 -'57 Style

1960 -'64 Style1958 -'59 Style



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

1958 - '59 STYLE Available For All Years Group A Group B

A. �Lower Section to Match Top $550 $610

B. �Lower Section to Match Insert $525 $585

C. �Lower Section a Different Color $500 $560

D. �All One Color $500 $560

Add Original Style Piping $150

Add 1 Piping Line $100 $115

Add 2 Chrome Lines $400

Add 1 Chrome Line $250

Add Pocket $60/ea

Knebes Style add $200

1960 - '64 STYLE Available For All Years Group A Group B

All 1 Color $525 $585

2 Color $550 $610

Add 2 Piping Lines $170 $190

Add Original Style Piping $150

Add Pocket $60/ea

1958 -'59 
Style A

1958 -'59 
Style C

1958 -'59 
Style B

25

1958 -'59 
Style D

                                   		
Dealer                                            

AVAILABLE FOR ALL YEARS



26

VINTAGE 
PLUS

SPLITTY

VINTAGE 
911

HIGHWAY 1

Any of these Styles can be used on any year Bug
• Custom made in the USA
• Prices are for a 4 pc panel set
• Passenger Rear Ashtray cut upon request only
See Page 4 for additional Trim Styles 

VINTAGE 911 Available For All Years Group A Group B

All 1 Color  $1100 $1160

2 Color $1300 $1360

Add 2 Piping Lines $170 190

Add Pocket $55/ea

VINTAGE PLUS Available For All Years Group A Group B

2 Color $550 $650

Add 2 Piping Lines $170 $190

Add 1 Chrome Line $250

Add Original Style Piping $150

Add Pocket $60/ea

HIGHWAY 1 Available For All Years Group A Group B

1 Color / Matching Thread $690 $750

1 Color / Heavy Contrast Thread $750 $810

2 Color / Matching Thread $710 $770

2 Color / Heavy Contrast Thread $790 $850

Add 2 Piping Lines $170 $190

Add Pocket $60/ea

CUSTOM STYLE PANELS for BUGS ALL YEARS AVAILABLE

KINDIG RED ULTRA VINYL, Group B Pricing

SPLITTY Available For All Years Group A Group B

1 Color $475 $530

2 Color $500 $570

Add 1 Piping Line $100 $115

Add Pocket $60/ea



Pricing includes insert in our standard 
colors. Plaids and pleats are extra.

Group A Group B 

Without Pockets $1300 $1360

1956 - '57 Armrest   $115 $120

Pockets (Can Match Insert or Trim) $60/ea 27

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE  
 www.SewfineProducts.com 
Sales@SewfineProducts.com

Phone: 720-287-2127

If any of you have viewed the Bitchin' Rides TV Episode called “The Little Sister”, you will immediately
recognize this vehicle. We designed this Door Panel solely for this Episode, and now it is available for any year 
Bug. Sewfine had the honor of making and installing this interior for the show; an experience we will never forget! 
It’s “Big Brother” was the 21 Window Bus featured on the Bitchin' Rides TV episode “Back to Basics”, which 
Sewfine also made and installed the interior for. The 3rd episode, “Dave's New Toy” was filmed at our shop. 

The “LITTLE SISTER DOOR PANEL” is shown with armrests (not included) on both doors, with split Chrome 
Lines on both sides of the armrest, and chrome on the Rear Panel. This is not a stock arrangement, so it
required us to use pieces from 2 sets of door chrome. Sunroof Headliner and Seat Covers were made to match 
the door panels for a stunning single color interior. Shown in Kindig Red Vinyl, Group B Vinyl.

LITTLE SISTER AN ORIGINAL 
'66 DOOR PANEL STYLE

 Group A Group B 

Without Pockets $1100 $1160

1956 - '57 Armrest   $115 $120

Pockets $60/ea

KINDIG RED ULTRA VINYL, Group B Pricing Custom Mercedes Velour Carpet

LITTLE SISTER DOOR PANEL ONE COLOR
Chrome included

LITTLE SISTER DOOR PANEL WITH CUSTOM 
INSERT Chrome included



'58 CLASSIC, Style A

1 SIMPLE LINE, 2 Color , add Piping

MAIN STREET, Standard single thread line, 1 Color

28

Use for Type III Panels that have the Long Armrest, but still require a 
1PC Front Door Panel. We split  the Fabric/Vinyl right along the 
Armrest line, put 1 color on the top, a 2nd Color on  
the Bottom. The top color continues onto the balance of the panels 
except for the lower rear panels, which will match the lower color.

Group A Group B

9 pc SQUAREBACK $900 $990

6 pc NOTCH/FAST $500 $580

CUSTOM INSERT Group A Group B

6 pc NOTCH/FAST $630 $710

9 pc SQUAREBACK $935 $1025

6 pc FASTBACK set  
(as shown above)
Tan/Red Plaid inserts

$1025

6 pc Set Includes: 
• 2 Front Doors/ 1 Piece Fronts
• 2 Rear Upper Panels
• 2 Rear Lower Panels

Group A Group B

1 SIMPLE LINE / 1 Color $465 $535

1 SIMPLE LINE / 2 Color $495 $565

MAIN STREET / 1 Color $495 $555

MAIN STREET / 2 Color $540 $610

MAIN STREET / 1 Color
Double Stitch Line, Contrast 
Thread

$630 $710

'58 CLASSIC, STYLE A / 1 Color $640 $720

Add 1 Piping Line to any Front $80/set

Add Pocket to any Front $65/ea

TYPE III CUSTOM  
DOOR PANELS

NOTCHBACK / FASTBACK
CUSTOM DOOR PANELS

The "FLAP" (Follows The Long Armrest Panel) 
Fast/Notch/Square



1 SIMPLE LINE, 2 Color , add Piping

MAIN STREET, Standard single thread line, 1 Color

MAIN STREET, Double Stitch Line, Contrast Thread, 1 Color

'58 CLASSIC, Style A

6 pc Set Includes: 
• 2 Front Doors/ 1 Piece Fronts
• 2 Rear Upper Panels
• 2 Rear Lower Panels

Group A Group B

1 SIMPLE LINE / 1 Color $465 $535

1 SIMPLE LINE / 2 Color $495 $565

MAIN STREET / 1 Color $495 $555

MAIN STREET / 2 Color $540 $610

MAIN STREET / 1 Color
Double Stitch Line, Contrast 
Thread

$630 $710

'58 CLASSIC, STYLE A / 1 Color $640 $720

Add 1 Piping Line to any Front $80/set

Add Pocket to any Front $65/ea

29

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

9 pc Set Includes: 
• 2 Front Doors/ 1 Piece Fronts
• 2 Rear Upper Panels
• 2 Rear Lower Panels 
• 2 Rear Cargo Side Panels
• 1 Hatch Panel

Group A Group B

1 SIMPLE LINE / 1 Color $850 $940

1 SIMPLE LINE / 2 Color $925 $1015

MAIN STREET / 1 Color $835 $925

MAIN STREET / 2 Color $935 $1025

MAIN STREET / 1 Color
Double Stitch Line, Contrast 
Thread

$935 $1025

'58 CLASSIC, STYLE A / 1 Color $975 $1125

Add 1 Piping Line to FRONTS ONLY $80/pr

Add Pocket $65/ea

2 pc Front Split Panel sets are only for vehicles with Top 
Pads and Long Armrests on Front Doors.

Group A Group B
1961 - '65 NOTCHBACK  
8 pc Set Includes: 
• �4 pc Split Front Panels 

(2 panels per door) 
• 2pc Upper Rear Panels 
• 2pc Lower Panels

$690 $780

1961 - '65 SQUAREBACK  
11 pc Set Includes: 
• �4 pc Split Front Panels
• �2 Rear Upper Panels
• �2 Rear Lower Panels
• �2 Rear Cargo Side Panels
• �Hatch Panel

$1015 $1115

Add Pocket $65/ea

SQUAREBACK 
CUSTOM DOOR PANELS

TYPE III ORIGINAL STYLE 
PANELS / SPLIT FRONTS

                                   		
Dealer                                            



Original Headliners made of Group A or B 
fabric have the Windlace Hidden, which is 
included in the price. We also offer 
Exposed "Funky Windlace": handmade to 
match headliner trim. Available for $100 
per set. Can be Fabric or Vinyl.

HEADLINER 
TUCKING  

TOOL
$45

30

BUG HEADLINERS
CONVERSION STYLE HEADLINERS are a modified headliner, also called a “1 Piece” headliner. The entire 
roof is 1 piece, plus 5 additional matching trim pieces. A Conversion Headliner is sewn with “Hidden Windlace”, so it is not 
seen after installation. Sometimes called “Easy Install”. 

ORIGINAL STYLE HEADLINERS are multipiece, like original. The Windlace is sewn “Exposed” for Vinyl headliners, so it 
is visible after installation. Trim Kits can be made in Vinyl contrasting colors for an additional $30.

PERFORATED
VINYL GROUP A GROUP B

BUG SEDAN

1947-'57 $200 $275 $335

1958-'63 $200 $275 $335

1964-'67 $200 $275 $335

1968-'77 $200 $275 $335

BUG RAG/ 
SUNROOF

1964-'67 $220 $300 $385

1968-'79 $220 $300 $385

PERFORATED
VINYLS GROUP A GROUP B

BUG SEDAN

1947-'57 $260 $305 $405

1958-'63 $260 $305 $405

1964-'67 $260 $305 $405

1968-'79 $260 $305 $405

BUG RAG/ 
SUNROOF

1947-56 $280 $325 $415

1956-'57 $280 $325 $415

1958-'62 $280 $325 $415

1963 Only $280 $325 $415

1964-'67 $260 $305 $395

1968-'79 $260 $305 $395

36" INSULATION (per/yd) $35/yd

HEADLINER INSULATION 
Insulation kits are Jute Padding, each precut 
per vehicle. BUG

All Sedan Conversion $60

1964 and Up Sunroof Conversion $60

All Sedan Original $60

to 1963 Ragtop Original $40

BUG REAR WINDOW PADDING $10

Rear window padding is thin foam used in 
Original Style headliners up to 71



POP-OUT QUARTER WINDOW TRIM

Black or Off White $30

Red or Bright White $80

SPRAY ADHESIVE 
Formulated for the automotive  
professional. Easily bonds heavier  
weight materials to metal, wood, and 
plastic. Also use for Headliners and  
carpet installations. Excellent heat  
and water resistance.

$20/can
2-3 cans for Headliner Install

2-3 cans for Carpet/Insulation Install

Comes as 12ft. 
Enough for Both Windows

OVAL WINDOW HEADLINER BOWS
• �Size specific for Ovals only
To-'57 SEDAN 4 pc $70

To-'57 RAGTOP 1 pc $20

HEADLINER BOWS
• ��Headliner rods cut to 48" lengths  

(Some trimming required)
1958-'63 BUG 4 pc $60

1958-'63 SUNROOF 1 pc $20

1964-'67 BUG 5 pc $80

1968-Up BUG 6 pc $90

BOW CAPS   14/ea   Anti-Rattle $15
31

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

CRANKBACK SUNROOF HEADLINER BOWS
• �3/pc sets include 1 Straight Bow 

& 2 Curved Bows.
• Cut to length and properly curved.
• �Includes 4 end springs to hang curved bows.

1964-'67 SUNROOF 3 pc $100

1968-Up SUNROOF 3 pc $100

GIHA HEADLINERS

TYPE III HEADLINERS

TYPE III PERFORATED
VINYLS GROUP A GROUP B

HEADLINER 
INSULATION 

(1/pc)
SQUAREBACK $240 $350 $410 $60

FASTBACK $185 $310 $370 $50

NOTCHBACK $180 $300 $360 $40

Type III Sunroofs Add $90

GHIA PERFORATED
VINYLS GROUP A GROUP B

HEADLINER 
INSULATION 

Coupe (1/pc)
1956-'57 $175 $210 $285 $40

1958-'62 $175 $210 $285 $40

1963-'74 $175 $210 $285 $40

                                   		
Dealer                                            



32

HEADLINER ACCESSORIES
SUNROOF COVERS 
Designed to replace your 
existing Factory Bug Sunroof
Cover (through 1963). See 
page 50 for color selections.

REAR RAGTOP METAL BAR
All Bug Ragtop models require this metal strap at the rear 
end of the Sunroof opening. Without the Bar, the headliner 
will “Batwing” leaving you with a wavy line.

TUCKING TOOL
Use for tucking plastic for Headliner 
Installation $45

Sunroof Metal Bar (Includes mounting clips.) $35

BUG REPLACEMENT 
SUNROOF COVER

Haartz
Canvas

1954 - '56 (all corners square, 3 fold) $275

1956 Only (2 round, 2 square, 2 fold) $275

1957 - '63 (all round corners, 2 fold) $250

Replacement Roller Kit  $55

Hot Rod Canvas  add $200

TO BAR

A. B.

COAT HOOKS

COAT HANGER (Bug Sedan)

A. 1958 - '67 / White $25/pr

A. 1958 - '67 / Black $25/pr

COAT HANGER (Bug Sedan)

B. 1968 - '77 / White $25/pr

B. 1968 - '77 / Black $25/pr

Group A Group B

1954 - '57 BUG SEDAN $70/pr $80/pr

1958 - '67 BUG SEDAN $55/pr $65/pr

1968 - '77 BUG SEDAN $55/pr $65/pr

1958 - '76 BUG VERT $70/pr $80/pr

Contrast Thread  add $10/pr

CUSTOM ASSIST STRAPS



C.
 Installation

OEM Group 
A

Group 
B

BUG
1958 - '64 Sedan $65 $200 $220

1965 - '67 Sedan $65 $240 $260

1968 - '77 Sedan $65 $240 $260

1965 - '72 Convertible $65 $200 $220

1973 - '79 Convertible $65 $200 $220

GHIA
1956 - '64 N/A $200 $220

1965 - '74 $80 $200 $220

TYPE III
1961 - '74 $80 $250 $270

33

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

A. PIPING ACCENT Add $50/pr

B. FINGER GUARD Add $35/pr

C. CONTRAST THREAD Add $50/pr

D. PLAID Add $80/pr

CUSTOM SUN VISORS
Available in any Vinyl or Fabric
Not Available with Mirrors

VISOR MOUNTS
(Bug, Ghia)

1965 - '67 / White $10/pr

1965 - '67 / Black $10/pr

VISOR MOUNTS
(Bug, Ghia, Type III)

1968 - '79 Bug, 1968 - '74 Ghia, - '73 Type III  
White $10/pr

1968 - '79 Bug, 1968 - '74 Ghia, - '73 Type III 
Black $10/pr

A.

C.

B.

D.

                                   		
Dealer                                            



34

CONVERTIBLE HEADLINERS

CONVERTIBLE 
TOP PAD KITS

TOP BOOTS

BUG

Vinyl 
Perforated

Crush 
Grain

Fabric & 
Vinyls 

Group A

Fabric & 
Vinyls 

Group B

1954 -'57 (Chassis #39038) $420 $750 $940

1957-'58 (Chassis #39039) $420 $750 $940

1959 -'63 $420 $750 $940

1964 $420 $750 $940

1965 -'71 $420 $750 $940

1972 $420 $750 $940

BUG
Group A

Vinyl
Group B

Vinyl
Haartz
Canvas

Hot Rod
Canvas

1950 - '64 $300 $350 $630 $770

1965 - '71 $300 $350 $630 $770

1972 Only $300 $350 $630 $770

1973 - '75½ $300 $350 $630 $770

1975½ -'77 $300 $350 $630 $770

1977 -'79 $300 $350 $630 $770

GHIA
1958 - '69½ $300 $350 $630 $770

1969½ - '74 $300 $350 $630 $770

CONTRASTING PIPING Add $115

Includes blanket, foam pad, rear 
window pads, and bow straps.

BUG Top Pad Set
To 1964 $265

1965-'71 $265

1972 $285

1973-'79 $300

GHIA Top Pad Set
1957 -'69½ 
(cars w/ plastic windows) $235

1969½ -'74 
(cars w/ glass windows) $235

GHIA
1958 - '64 $495 $750 $940

1965 -'69½  (Plastic Window) $495 $750 $940

1969½ -'74  (Glass Window) $495 $750 $940



35

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

BUG Haartz
Canvas

Hot Rod
Canvas

1954 - '57 $980 $1265

1958 - '62 $935 $1210

1963 -'67½ $935 $1210

1967½ -'72 $935 $1210

1973 - '79 $935 $1210

GHIA   
1958 - '59 $1210 $1375

1960 -'67½ 
(w/ Wood Base Bow) $1100 $1375

1967½ -'69½ 
(w/ Plastic Rear Window & Rear Cable) $1100 $1375

1969½ -'74
(w/ Rubber Seal for Rear Glass Window) $1100 $1375

CONVERTIBLE TOPS

Upholster your hinge covers to match your 
seat covers and door panels         
Add $175/pr

GHIA ITEMS NOT SHOWN

Header Bow Plates Call

Header Bow Screws Call

Header Bow Pins $45/pr

Top Pin Seals $21/pr

C. �TACK BOW 
(Wood above rear 

    window)
1957 - '69½ $320

1969½ - '74 $320

D. �REAR WINDOW 
TENSION CABLE 
(for use w/Glass Window)

1969½ - '74 $32

E. BASE BOW (Wood)

1957 - '67 $380

F. �REAR TENSION CABLE

1967½ - '74 $35

G. �SIDE SEAL SET (4 pc)

1957 - '74 $100

Metal Inserts $60

H. PILLAR SEAL SET (2 pc)

1957 - '74 $55

Metal Inserts $35

I. �SIDE TENSION CABLE 

1957 - '74 $21/pr

J. �BUSHINGS (pr)

1957 -'74 $53

K. �INSIDE HEADER BOW 
COVER (ABS Plastic)

1969½ -'74/Black $75

1969½ -'74/White $75

L. �HEADER BOW SEAL

1957 - '69½ $25

1969½ -'74 $25

M. �HEADER BOW (Wood)

1959 -'69½ Call

1969½ -'74 
w/ Glass Window $450

�INSIDE HINGE COVER 
(ABS Plastic)

1958 -'66½ /Black $275/pr

1966½ -'69½/Black $275/pr

1969½ -'74/Black $275/pr

1969½ -'74/White $275/pr

GHIA CONVERTIBLE PARTS

                                   		
Dealer                                            



K. �INSIDE FACINGS (Wood)

1952 - '60 $140/pr

1961 - '71 $140/pr

L. �HEADER BOW PLATES

1957 - '67 $170 and 
up

1968 - '72 $170 and 
up

M. HEADER BOW (Wood)

1950 - '56 $330

1957 - '64 $330

1965 - '67 $330

1968 -'72 $330

N. �HEADER BOW SEAL

1950 - '67 $20

1968 -'72 $20

1973 -'79 $30

O. �INSIDE HEADER  
BOW COVER

1956 - '64 $70

1965 - '67 $70

1968 - '71 $70

1972 $70

36

BUG CONVERTIBLE PARTS
D. �REAR WINDOW SEAL 

(Cal Look)

1953 - '57 $22

1958 - '63 $28

1964 - '75½ $35

1975½ -'79 $45

E. �REAR WINDOW WOOD 
INSERT

1964 - '75½ $165

1975½ -'79 $165

E2. �REAR WINDOW FRAME  
& WOOD INSERT

1964 - '75½ $385

1975½ -'79 $385

F. �TACK BOW WOOD 
(Above Rear Window)

1952 - '60 $250

1961 - '64 $250

1965 - '71 $250

1972 -'79 $250

G. �BASE BOW (Wood)

1950 - '67½ $320

1967½ -'71 $300

H. �REAR TENSION CABLE

1967½ -'79 $40

I. �SIDE SEALS (Set of 6)

1954 -'79 $55

Metal Inserts $60

J. �OUTSIDE QUARTER  
FACINGS (Wood)

1961 - '64
$220/pr

1965 -'71 $220/pr

P. �SIDE TENSION CABLES

All Years $22/pr

Q. �PILLAR SEALS

All Years $20/pr

Metal Inserts $35/pr

ALIGNMENT PINS
1968 - '72 $50/pr

ALIGNMENT PIN SEALS
1968 - '72 $15/pr

HINGE COVERS/ABS PLAS-
TIC
1965 - '67 / Black $85/pr

1968 - '79 / Black $85/pr

1968 - '79 / White $85/pr

Upholster your hinge covers 
to match your seat covers 

and door panels 
Add $75/pr



Thick jute padding. Reduces road heat in the 
summer, and insulates in the winter. Also acts as 
soundproofing. If Sound Deadening is used, this 
installs over the Sound Deadening.

12 pc Front Kit 4 pc Rear Cargo 
Squareback

3pc Rear Engine 
Fastback/Notchback

Front Trunk 1961-'70

4pc Floor 3pc Rear

Front Trunk 1971-'74

All 12 pc front kits include a self bound (rolled edge) shifter, e brake, clutch, and brake pedal. 
For an additional $80, we can grommet bind the 2 rear seat riser vents, and the 2 front kick 
panel vents. Pre '64, the heater control knob can be grommeted fror $10.

Please specify  
Automatic or Manual

37

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

TYPE III CARPET KITS

CARPET INSULATIONSQUAREWEAVE

12pc FRONT 
CARPET KIT 
Cut Year Specific for  
any FASTBACK,  
NOTCHBACK, or 
SQUAREBACK.

Loop or 
Cutpile $500

4pc REAR 
CARGO AREA 
Cut Year Specific for 
SQUAREBACK

Loop or 
Cutpile $290

3pc REAR 
ENGINE AREA 
All NOTCHBACK

Loop or 
Cutpile $260

5pc REAR 
ENGINE AREA 
1965-'74 FASTBACK

5 pc $290

FRONT TRUNK KITS 
1961 - '70
Cut Year Specific for any 
FASTBACK,  
NOTCHBACK, or 
SQUAREBACK.

Loop or 
Cutpile $240

FRONT TRUNK KITS
1971 - '74 
Cut Year Specific for any 
FASTBACK,  
NOTCHBACK, or 
SQUAREBACK.

Loop or 
Cutpile $235

TYPE III FLOOR INSULATION

4 pc FLOOR All Type III $60

3 pc REAR Fast/Notch $70

3 pc REAR Squareback $80

SQUAREWEAVE CARPET KITS FOR TYPE III

12 pc FLOOR All Years $1760

3 pc or 5pc REAR ENGINE Fastback/
Notchback $745

4 pc CARGO Squareback $680

                                   		
Dealer                                            



4 pc Floor Mat Set $130

2 pc Front Floor Mats $100

Heater Vent Cuts 
Bound  (to '68) $40/pr

RHD Kits Add $80

Special Binding Colors, 
Cloth
Canvas colors not 
available for loop and 
cutpile Add $35

38

GHIA CARPET KITS

20 PC FULL INTERIOR 
CARPET KITS
GHIA COUPE Loop or Cutpile

1956 - '59 / 1960 - '64 
1965 - '67 / 1968 Only 
1969 - '72 / 1973 - '74

$450

19 PC FULL INTERIOR 
CARPET KITS
GHIA CONVERTIBLE Loop or Cutpile

1956 - '59 / 1960 - '64
1965 - '67 / 1968 Only $450

REAR SHELF 
Vinyl Covered Masonite $50

20 PC FULL INTERIOR 
CARPET KITS
GHIA CONVERTIBLE Loop or Cutpile

1969 - '72 / 1973 - '74 $450

GHIA TRUNK CARPET KITS
3 pc w/Masonite 
1958 - '60 $185

3 pc w/Masonite 
1961 - '67 $185

3 pc w/Masonite 
1968 - '74 $185

15" Spare Tire Cover $80

Ghia Coupe Carpet, Tan Squareweave

GHIA FLOOR INSULATION 4 pc Floor 3 pc Rear

1956 - '68 $60 $60

1969 - '74 $60 $60

Ghia 
Floor Insulation



Please call for carpet samples 39

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

GHIA FLOATING KICK PANELS

Floats over the Front 
Firewall Heater Tubes  
to prevent carpet from 
sinking into the firewall.

$65/pr.

DOOR TRIM WINDLACE

Available in Any Color 
Vinyl. Enough for 4 Door 
Openings.

$65

REPLACEMENT STAINLESS 
DOOR CHANNELS

For Front Door openings 
• �2 Stainless Steel  

Channels Predrilled
• 8 screws

$65/pr.

FRONT KICK PANEL / CARPET INSTALLATION SEQUENCE:
1.  Glue Door Trim Windlace into position along front edge of door opening
2.  Place Floating Kick into position so the pre-punched holes lay on top of Windlace
3.  Place Metal Channel on top of Windlace/Floating Kicks while aligning holes.
4.  Screw through Metal Channel, Floating Kick, and Windlace.
5.  Install Front Kick Carpet piece, inserting unbound edge inside of metal lip.

CARPET SELECTIONS 
All Carpet Kits Cloth Bound

Black 
 #601

Smoke

Brown 
#610

Carmel

Cranberry Red 
#615

Charcoal

 Navy 
#602

Oatmeal Salt&Pepper Grey
#407

Cocoa

PREMIUM LOOP CARPET
80" Wide $60/yd

PREMIUM LOOP CARPET
40" Wide $45/yd

PREMIUM CUTPILE CARPET
72" Wide $60/yd

                                   		
Dealer                                            



40

BUG FRONT CARPET KITS Color Selections on p. 39

STANDARD SEDAN 10 pc
Loop or 
Cutpile

1949 - '55  
With Roller Pedal $295

1949 - '55  
Without Roller Pedal $295

1956 - '64  
With Roller Pedal $295

1956 - '64  
Without Roller Pedal $295

1957 (Specify Heat-
er Vent Location) $295

1958 - '64 $295

1965 - '67 $295

1968 Only $295

1969 - '72 $295

1973 - '77 $295

SUPER 
CONVERTIBLE 13 pc

Loop or 
Cutpile

1971 - '72 $350

1973 - '79 $350

Heater Vent Cuts 
Bound  (to '68) $35/pr

RHD Kits Add $80

Special Binding Colors, 
Cloth Add $35

1956 - '72 Standard

1973 - '77 Standard

1971 - '72 Super Convertible

1973 - '79 Super Convertible

SUPER SEDAN 10 pc
Loop or 
Cutpile

1971 - '72 $295

1973 - '75 $295

1971 - '72 Super Sedan

1973 - '75 Super Sedan

STANDARD 
CONVERTIBLE 11 pc

Loop or 
Cutpile

1950 - '55  
With Roller Pedal $315

1950 - '55  
Without Roller Pedal $315

1956 - '57  
With Roller Pedal $315

1956 - '57  
Without Roller Pedal $315

1957 (Specify Heater 
Vent Location) $315

1958 - '64 $315

1965 - '67 $315

1968 Only 
(with footrest) $315

1969 - '70 
(with footrest) $315

1973 - '77 $315

1956 - '64 Convertible

1965 - '70 Convertible

1973 - '79 PEDESTAL WRAPS
Covers front hump for 3-Point Seat Mounts $50/pr.



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

41

BUG REAR CARPET KITS

TRUNK CARPET KITS

BUG SEDAN REAR

Loop or Cutpile

A. 1949 - '55  3 pc $110

A. 1956 - '64  3 pc $110

B. 1965 - '71  5 pc* $175

C. 1972 - '77  5 pc* $175

SEDAN TRUNK KITS

Loop or Cutpile

A. �1950 - '61  4 pc 
w/Masonite $190

B. �1961 - '67  3 pc 
w/Masonite $190

C. �1968 - '77  3 pc 
w/Masonite $190

D. 15" Spare Tire Cover            $80

WIRE COVERS (Can be covered with 
Carpet, Fabric, or Vinyl)

Uncovered Covered

E. �1950 - '67 $45 $85

F. �1968 - '77 Standard $45 $85

F. �1971 - '72 Super $45 $85

1971 - '77 fits only without fan on Airbox

SUPER BEETLE TRUNKS
G. �1971 - '72  4 pc 

without Masonite $155

H. �1973 - '79  4 pc 
without Masonite $155

SUPER SEDAN REAR

Loop or Cutpile

B. 1971 Only  5 pc $175

C. 1972 - '75 5 pc $175

CONVERTIBLE REAR

Loop or Cutpile

D. 1949 - '64  3 pc $120

E. 1965 -'71  4 pc* $150

F. 1972 - '79  5 pc* $175

M. �MASONITE 
BACKING 
BOARDS

$35/ea

A. 
1949 - '64 
Standard

B. 
1965 - '71 
Standard

E. 
1965 - '71 
Convertible

C. 
1972 - '77 
Standard

F. 
1972 - '79 
Convertible

D. 
1949 - '64 
Convertible

*Masonite Boards Sold Separately

Masonite Boards Included

*

                                   		
Dealer                                            



CUSTOM SHIFTER & EBRAKE BOOTS
Custom Ebrake Boots are intended to install OVER the Stock 
Boot. 

Custom Shifter or Ebrake Boot, Original $45/ea

Custom Shifter Boot / Empi $50/ea

Custom Shifter Boot / Scat $50/ea

French Seaming/Contrast Thread Add $12

Stock Ebrake Boot $20

42

CARPET DETAILS

SPRAY ADHESIVE 
For use with Carpet, Headliner, and Insulation
Installs. We recommend 2-3 cans for Carpet
and Insulation.

$20/can
2-3 cans for Headliner Install

2-3 cans for Carpet/Insulation Install

TUNNEL CUTS 
We will cut and bind the tunnel for the stock shifter  
and eBrake on all Loop and Cutpile Carpet Kits unless  
otherwise requested. The carpet is cut and rolled to the 
back side, creating an attractive "Rolled Carpet" edge on 
the front side. 

Squareweave Carpet Kits come with a grommet-bound 
shifter and EBrake. This can be added on for loop and 
cutpile carpets for $30 per grommet.

BINDING
Loop and cutpile carpet is bound with a cloth binding, square 
weave carpet is bound in canvas binding. 

GROMMETS
Grommet binding is standard on all Squareweave carpet 
kits. Grommets can also be installed on Loop and Cutpile 
Carpets for an additional $30 per grommet.

Oatmeal and 
407 Grey Loop

Brown and
Light Grey

Squareweave



SOUND DEADENING MATS
Sound Deadening Mats are easy to use. Peel and stick sheets 
are cut with household scissors. Use to reduce the metal "tin  
can" sound, or engine noise anywhere in your car. Also use to 
reduce heat from big motors. About 8-10 pieces 
strategically placed make a significant difference.  Some 
choose full coverage. 

1 Sheet / 12" X 23" $20

Box of 20 $375

Squareweave Carpet Kits come with a grommet-bound 
shifter and EBrake. This can be added on for loop and 
cutpile carpets for $30 per grommet.

43

B. Rear Seat Riser
Convertible

A. �Rear Seat Riser 
Sedan

Bug 
Floor Insulation

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

Thick jute padding which reduces road heat in the summer, and  
insulates in the winter. Also acts as soundproofing. If Sound 
Deadening is used, this installs over the Sound Deadening.

BUG FLOOR INSULATION 4 pc Floor 3 pc Rear

1949 - '55 $50 $50

1956 - '72 $50 $50

1973 - '79 $50 $50

Bulk 36" Wide $35/yd

Bulk 72" Wide $55/yd

4 pc 2 pc

Floor Mats Loop and Cutpile Colors $115/set $70/pr.

These Kick Panels under your Rear Seat can be covered in Carpet, 
Tweed, or Vinyl. Made with 1/8" Masonite backing boards.

A.  1956 - '77 / Sedan $55/pr

B.  1956 - '59 / Convertible $80/pr

C.  1960 - '79 / Convertible $50/pr

Heater Grommets (Installed) Add $50/pr

CHROME TRIM RINGS 
(Includes Installation)
• For Heater Outlet / 1956 -'60
• �Only for rectangular cutouts near the door 
opening

$90pr

CARPET INSULATION

BUG FLOOR MATS

REAR SEAT RISERS

                                   		
Dealer                                            



44

TRIM KITS PARTIAL FLOOR KITS FULL FLOOR KITS
100% WOOL GERMAN SQUAREWEAVE CARPET

TRIM KITS PARTIAL FLOOR KITS FULL FLOOR KITS

BUG SEDAN

1949 - '59 With Roller Pedal 6 pc $980 9 pc $1275 13 pc $1750

1949 - '59 Without Roller Pedal 6 pc $980 9 pc $1275 13 pc $1750

1957 (Specify Heater Vent Location) 6 pc $980 9 pc $1275 13 pc $1750

1960 - '64 With Roller Pedal 5 pc $900 8 pc $1200 13 pc $1750

1960 - '64 Without Roller Pedal 5 pc $900 8 pc $1200 13 pc $1750

1965-'77 5 pc $900 10 pc $1300 15 pc $1800

BUG 
CONVERTIBLE

1949 - '59 With Roller Pedal 7 pc $1000 10 pc $1300 14 pc $1850

1949 - '59 Without Roller Pedal 7 pc $1000 10 pc $1300 14 pc $1850

1957 (Specify Heater Vent Location) 7 pc $1000 10 pc $1300 14 pc $1850

1960 - '64 With Roller Pedal 6 pc $950 9 pc $1275 14 pc $1850

1960 - '64 Without Roller Pedal 6 pc $950 9 pc $1275 14 pc $1850

1965-'70 6 pc $950 10 pc $1300 15 pc $1900

1970-'71½ 8 pc $1020 14 pc $1550 18 pc $2000

1971½-'79 8 pc $1020 14 pc $1550 18 pc $2000

GHIA COUPE 1956 - '74 - 16 pc $1525 20 pc $1975

GHIA 
CONVERTIBLE

1957 - '68 - 15 pc $1525 19 pc $1975

1969 - '74 - 16 pc $1525 20 pc $1975

 
					     Matching Canvas Binding will be used on all kits. 
	            Shifter and EBrake will be cut and bound unless otherwise specified. Heater Vent Cuts can be made upon request.  
						      All cuts will be Grommet Bound.            



RUBBER MATS AND FIREWALL RUBBER 
Bug Sedan Only/ Not available for Convertibles

A. Full Firewall / 1950 - '59 Bug $85

B. Half Firewall / 1960 - '65 Bug $50

    Half Firewall / 1966 - '70 Bug $50

C. 4 pc Floor Mats / 1956 - '59 Bug $185

D. 2 pc Floor Mats / 1960 - '67 Bug $225

    2 pc Floor Mats / 1968 - '72 Bug $225

    2 pc Floor Mats / 1973 - '79 Bug $225

TUNNEL ONLY / 1956 - '59 Bug $100

CHROME TRIM RINGS
• For Heater Outlet / 1956 -'60 Bug
• �Only for rectangular cutouts near the door 
opening

$90pr

45

Dark Grey 
 316

Navy 
408

Add $375

Oatmeal 
500

Red 
345

True Black 
315

Black 
319

Brown 
503

Light Grey 
701

Dark Blue 
318

Tan 
400

Dark Green 
320

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

GERMAN WOOL SQUAREWEAVE CARPET /// 100% WOOL. $185/yd. 72" width

ADDITIONAL KITS FOR BUG AND GHIA
Trunk Kits $640

Wire Cover / Bug $135

Rear Seat Risers / Bug $100

4 pc Floor Mats / Bug $275

4 pc Floor Mats / Ghia $330

CARPET KITS FOR TYPE III
12 pc Front / All Years $1750

3 or 5 pc Rear Engine / Notchback & Fastback $745

4 pc Cargo / Squareback $680

Please call for carpet samples

Light Brown 
501 

Add $375

                                   		
Dealer                                            



Brown Plaid 
Green Contrast Thread

46

GROUP A FABRICS

WESTY PLAIDS

Sandstone 

Natural Bone 

Mocha 

Beige 

Wilderness 

Light Grey 

Westy Plaids: 
Seat Covers / Only Available as Deluxe Insert Fronts and Rear Cover, with Standard 3'' pleats 
Add $450 to Deluxe Insert Seat Covers. 
Panels / Inserts only, Add $275 to the 4 pc set

Oatmeal 

Grey Mix 

Deep Red 

Black Marble

Charcoal 

Blue Steel Black 

PREMIUM NYLON TWEED
Other tweed colors available at Group B pricing

100% Nylon / 54" Wide $35/yd

Please call for fabric samples



Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

GTI PLAIDS

Tan/Red PlaidBlue GTI Plaid
GTI Plaids: 
Seat Covers / Only Available as Deluxe Insert Fronts and Rear Cover, with Standard 3'' pleats 
 Add $550 to Deluxe Insert Seat Covers.  
 Panels / Inserts only, Add $300 to the 4 pc set

Gray/Navy PlaidRed GTI Plaid

47Please call for fabric samples

                                   		
Dealer                                            



CALI ULTRA VINYLS /// GROUP B 

KINDIG RED ULTRA VINYL /// GROUP B 

KINDIG RED VINYL
Featured in the “Little Sister Bug” as well as the “Back to Basics” '66 Bus and 

“Dave's New Toy”. All featured on Bitchin Rides.

55" Wide $60/yd

A great selection of Ultra Leather/Ultra 
Vinyl products. These are premium vinyls 
manufactured to look and feel like leather. 
Soft and luxurious, semi-smooth surface.

48

Cali CreamCali Poppy

Cali Fossil

Cali SandstoneCali Lake 

Cali Stormcloud

Cali Royal Cali Knapsack

Cali Iron Cali Jet

Cali Oat

ULTRA VINYLS

Please call for fabric samples

HOUNDSTOOTH FABRIC

Group B, plus 25%



54" Wide $45/yd

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

49

SPECIALTY VINYL 
GROUP B

Goldenrod

Bay Window 
Orange

Tiger Lily

TurquoiseYellowOMG Green

Bay Window  
Green

Sage

Off White

Brite White

Kindig Red

Seafoam

More Group B choices shown on our 
Website at sewfineproducts.com

54" Wide $50/yd

Please call for fabric samples

XTREME VINYL /// GROUP A 

XTR-601 
Black

XTR-604 
Bright Red

XTR-615 
Buff

XTR-610 
Cool Gray

XTR-616 
Wheat

XTR-609 
Dark Gray

XTR-608 
Saddle

XTR-614 
Graphite

XTR-600 
Brown

XTR-603 
Navy Blue

XTR-606 
Wine

XTR-612 
Royal Blue

XTR-613 
Forest Green

XTR-611
Satin Grey

                                   		
Dealer                                            



Red

Brown

Tan

Grey

50

HAARTZ STAYFAST CANVAS

BurgundyBlack

Brown

Navy

Grey

Red

OysterTan

SEAT BELTS

3 Point Retractable $160/ea

3 Point Non-Retractable $90/ea

2 Point Lap / 60" $55/ea

Available in Black, Red, Grey, Tan, Navy Blue, 
Orange, Brown, White, Dark Green, Turquoise, 
and Maroon.  

BASKETWEAVE
GROUP B

HEADLINER 
VINYLS

Black

 
Basketweave Seat Covers have 
SEWN pleats rather than the  
original Heat Seamed Embossing. 

 
All Group A or B Fabrics and  
Vinyls can be used for Headliners,  
as well as these two colors below.

Off White 
Perforated Vinyl
54" Wide / $30yd 
Headliners Only

Satin Gray 
Non-Perforated Vinyl

54" Wide / $45yd

                                   
		  Standard Colors/ 54'' Wide/ $160yd                                                        Hot Rod Colors
                                                                                                                                                               54'' Wide/ $190yd



51

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

TERMS & CONDITIONS 
 
PAYMENTS:
Phone orders are accepted with Visa, Mastercard, or Discover Cards between the hours of 
8:00AM to 5:00PM Monday through Friday (Mountain Standard Time). Any credit card issued 
outside the U.S. requires a copy of front and back of credit card with authorized signature 
signed again outside the card. Money orders in US funds also accepted.
SHIPPING:
In most cases, items are shipped UPS Ground. No COD orders accepted. Minimum shipping 
and handling fee is $10.00. We are happy to ship to Canada and Overseas, but this will
require special shipping calculations, as well as special handling fees. We will have you pay for 
your purchase upfront when placing your order, and give you an ESTIMATE of what we think 
shipping will be, and then call you with real pricing once we have your items packaged and 
weighed.
DAMAGE:
Freight damage must be claimed immediately. Save all damaged product and cartoning, and 
notify Sewfine immediately.

DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES
Slick Rides, Inc. dba Sewfine Interior Products (“Sewfine”) implied, with respect to any 
product, and specifically disclaims without limitation, warranties for merchantability, 
non-infringement purpose. Sewfine’s sole obligation and liability for product defects shall be, 
at Sewfine’s option, to replace such defective product or refund to buyer the amount paid shall 
Sewfine’s liability exceed the buyer’s purchase price.

The foregoing remedy shall be subject to buyer’s written notification of defective product within 
ninety (90) days of purchase. The foregoing remedy does not apply to products that have been 
subjected to misuse, neglect, accident or modification, occurs as a result of the failure of 
buyer to follow specific instructions.

In no event shall Sewfine be liable to the buyer or to any third party for any indirect, incidental, 
special, consequential, punitive or exemplary damages arising out of or relating to any product 
or service provided or to be provided by Sewfine, or the use or inability to use the same, even 
if Sewfine has been advised of the possibility of such damages.

Sewfine Interior Products is in no way affiliated with or sponsored by VWOA or VWAG. The VW logo and the marks VW, Volkswagen, 
Beetle, and Bug are  
registered Trade Marks of VWAG. The use of Volkswagen names and their model names are used in applications and descriptions for 
reference purposes only. Use of various companies names and product lines within this catalog exists only for descriptive and informa-
tional purposes and does not infer any direct connection between Sewfine Interior Products and these companies.

ORDERING INFORMATION

                                   		
Dealer                                            



52

HOW TO PLACE AN ORDER
Before placing your order, use the ordering worksheet on 
pages 54 and 55 to plan out your order.

Online
Most Bug and Ghia items can be purchased online 
through our website. Visit www.sewfineproducts.com and 
go to our Online Shop.

Over the Phone
Call us at 720-287-2127 or 1-800-SEWFINE, Monday 
through Friday, 8am-4pm to place your order over the 
phone.

Email: 
You can email us a list, or an image of your completed 
order worksheet (pages 53-54) and we will make you a 
quote. From that you can easily place your order.

The Team at Sewfine 



53

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

FAQS
Can I order different colors from the ones in the catalog?

Absolutely! Our catalog features the colors we keep in stock here in our shop. If you don't see the color 

that you have your heart on, give us a call or email us and we can help you find what you are looking for. 

Catalog pricing will not cover special order colors.

How do I pay for my order?

If you order online, you can check out with a credit card. We can also take credit cards over the phone. 

You are welcome to send a check. If you need an online invoice to pay from, just let us know.

Can I pay just a deposit when I place my order?

Orders will be paid in full when the order is placed. This allows us to purchase any materials necessary 

for your order, as well as make sure your order is shipped to you without interruption.

How long will it take to get my order?

This will vary throughout the year, we are typically busier in the summer. We will generally have orders 

shipped out within 4-8 weeks. When your order is placed, we will give you a more detailed time frame.

Can I return my order if I don't like it? 

Nope! All of our products are custom made just for you! If there is something wrong with your order, we will 

do our best to make it right, but it is ultimately up to you to make sure you are ordering the right interior.

How do I know what year my seats are? 

Check out our website for some helpful picture guides. You can also email us pictures if you aren't sure. 

We cannot give a 100% guarantee, but we can do our best to identify which seats you have.

How hard are your products to install? 

This depends on the person. Headliners are the most difficult of our products to install, but many of our 

customers are able to install our products with no problems at all. We have install tips on our website, and 

we are working on building a YouTube channel with install help as well. If you are not confident in installing 

your new interior, you can bring your vehicle to Denver for our expert team to work on. Many people can 

also find local installers to do the work.

I don't even know where to start! How do I get going?

You can use the ordering worksheet on the following pages to organize your thoughts. You can also give 

us a call and we can help you get your order put together! If you don't know what you want your interior to 

look like, take a look through the galleries on our website for some inspiration. 

                                   		
Dealer                                            



54

BUG ORDERING WORKSHEET

Vehicle______________________ Year__________ Sunroof   Yes   No

Seat Covers
Style:  1 SImple Line    Standard Insert    Deluxe Insert    Hidden Stitch                     

Trim Color:______________________         
Insert Color:_____________________         
Piping Color:____________________         

Add Ons: Contrast stitching (only on vinyl), French Seams, Diamond 
Stitching, Double Needle Pleats, Half Panel Inserts, Deluxe Insert Piping, 
Contrast Piping, Etc.

Install Aides:  Replacement Foam  Burlap Wrap  Silk Wrap  Hog Rings
 Seat Back Panels

Door Panels
Style:  1954-1955    1956-1957    1958-1959 (A, B, C, or D)  

 1960-1964    Highway 1    Vintage Plus    Splitty    Vintage 911
 Little Sister                       

Top & Bottom/Top Color:______________________         
Insert/Bottom Color:__________________________         

Add Ons: Pockets, Armrests, Chrome, Original Style Piping, Piping Lines 
through Panels, Contrast Stitching, etc.

Install Aides:  Clips and Boots  Vapor Barriers  Armrest Backing Plates 



55

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

Headliner
Color:_____________________________
Style:  Conversion Style  Original Style

Add Ons: Visors, Assist Straps

Install Aides:  Bows  Bow Caps  Insulation    Convertible Parts 

Carpet
Carpet Type:  Loop   Cutpile   German Wool Squareweave
Carpet Coverage:  Front  Rear  Trunk                     
Color:______________________________        

Add Ons: Heater Vents, Tunnel Cuts, Shifter and E Brake Boots, 
Rear Seat Risers, Wire Cover, Floor Mats

Install Aides:  Insulation  Rear Seat Masonite 

Things to think about
Have you done any work to the body of your bug?
Are your seat frames original, or could they be a different year?
Are you going to do the install, or are you going to hire someone else to help?
Do you need all of the install aides?
Do you need fabric samples?
Do you need any EMPI parts?

                                   		
Dealer                                            



56

GHIA ORDERING WORKSHEET

Vehicle______________________ Year__________   Coupe   Convertible

Seat Covers
Style:  1 SImple Line    Standard Insert    Deluxe Insert    Hidden Stitch                     

Trim Color:______________________         
Insert Color:_____________________         
Piping Color:____________________         

Add Ons: Contrast stitching (only on vinyl), French Seams, Diamond 
Stitching, Double Needle Pleats, Half Panel Inserts, Deluxe Insert Piping, 
Contrast Piping, Etc.

Install Aides:  Replacement Foam  Burlap Wrap  Silk Wrap  Hog Rings
 Seat Back Panels    Tie Down Kit    Complete Rear Bench  

Door Panels
Style:  1956-1957    1958-1960    1961-1965    1966-1967                      
Top & Bottom/Top Color:______________________         
Insert/Bottom Color:__________________________         

Add Ons: Pockets, Armrests, Chrome, Original Style Piping, Piping Lines 
through Panels, Contrast Stitching, etc.

Install Aides:  Clips and Boots  Vapor Barriers  Armrest Backing Plates 



57

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

Headliner
Color:_____________________________

Add Ons: Visors

Install Aides:  Bows  Bow Caps  Insulation    Convertible Parts  

Carpet
Carpet Type:  Loop   Cutpile   German Wool Squareweave
Carpet Coverage:  Front  Rear  Trunk                     
Color:______________________________        

Add Ons: Heater Vents, Tunnel Cuts, Shifter and E Brake Boots, Floating 
Kicks, Door Trim Windlace, Replacement Door Channels

Install Aides:  Insulation  Spray Adhesive 

Things to think about
Have you done any work to the body of your ghia?
Are your seat frames original, or could they be a different year?
Are you going to do the install, or are you going to hire someone else to help?
Do you need all of the install aides?
Do you need fabric samples?
Do you need any EMPI parts?

                                   		
Dealer                                            



58

NOTES



59

Order Toll Free 1-800-SEWFINE   ///   www.SewfineProducts.com     
Phone: 720-287-2127   ///   Sales@SewfineProducts.com

CONTENTS PAGE
Armrests 3, 22, 27
Assist Straps 32
Azim Interior 7
Button Kit 18
Canvas Colors 50
Carpet Insulation 37, 38, 43
Carpet / Bug 40 - 44
Carpet / Ghia 38
Carpet Samples 39, 45
Carpet / Type III 37
Convertible Parts 34 - 36
Convertible Tops & 
Headliners

34, 35

Diamond Pleating 5
Door Panels / Bug 24 - 27
Door Panels / Ghia 23
Door Panels / Type III 28 - 29
EBrake Boots 42
EMPI Racetrim Seats 8
Fabric Samples 46, 47, 48
Fender Beading 22
Foam Cushions 19
Headliners 30 - 31
Hidden Stitch Pleat 
Covers

16

Knebes Interior 3

I
N
D
E
X

CONTENTS PAGE
Little Sister Panels 27
Ordering Worksheets 54-55
Pillows 17
Plaids 46-47
SCAT Seat Covers 9
SCAT Seats 9
Seat Back Panels 18
Seat Belts 50
Seat Covers 10 - 16
Seat Foam 19
Seat Heaters 8, 17
Sunroof Covers 32
Sun Visors 33
Squareweave 
Carpets

44 - 45

Stitching Options 4, 5, 6
Tabs for Seat Frames 18
Thing Interior 21
Trim Options 4 - 5
Type 34 Ghia 20
Tweed Samples 46
Upholstering Aids 18-19
Vapor Bariers 22
Visors 33
Vinyl Samples 48, 49

                                   		
Dealer                                            



2280 S Lipan St
Denver, CO 80223

AUTHORIZED 
DEALER


